Journal of Neonatal Surgery
ISSN(Online): 2226-0439
Vol. 14, Issue 24s (2025)
pg. 187
Journal of Neonatal Surgery | Year: 2025 | Volume: 14 | Issue: 24s
Design Of A Pattern Reconfigurable Antenna For Intelligent Wi-Fi Communication And
Commercial Wlan Applications

The Pattern Reconfigurable antenna for Wi-Fi applications is demonstrated. The proposed antenna design offers several
advantages, including different radiation pattern for various cases and also operate at 4.25GHz – 5.76GHz that reconfigurable
nature is well-suited for Wi-Fi and 5G application as well. This antenna operates within the desired frequency range, ensuring
compatibility with Wi-Fi applications.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
The authors would like to credit their gratitude to the Management and Principle of Mepco Schlenk Engineering College,
Sivakasi for providing the essential research facilities to complete this work successfully.
REFERENCES
[1] Xin Meng, Yu-Hao Zhang, Yao-Zong Sui ,Wei Hua Zong,Guang -  Rui Liu “Design of  pattern reconfigurable
antenna array”2022 IEEE 5th International Conference on Electronic Information and Communication
Technology.(ICEICT) doi:    10.1109/ICEICT55736.2022.9909051
[2] A. Darvazehban, S. A. Rezaeieh, and A.Abbosh, “Pattern-reconfigurable loop–dipole antenna for
electromagnetic pleural effusion detection,” IEEE Transaction on Antennas Propagation., volume. 68, no. 8,
pp. 5955–5964,Aug.2020.
[3] Hao Liu; Anyong Qing; Ziqiang Xu” A Wideband Circularly Polarized SIW Cavity-Backed Patches Antenna
with Air Cavity” 2021 10.1109/APS/URSI47566.2021.9704705.
[4] R. H. caverly, "Determining the constant PIN Diode Impedance Point for Broadband Reconfigurability", 2020
IEEE Radio and Wireless Symposium (RWS), pp. 197-200, 2020
[5] Ying Sun; Peiye Liu; Shuai Zhang “A Wideband Low-Profile Dual-Polarized Antenna with Transmission
Characteristics” 2023 IEEE-APS Topical Conference on Antennas and Propagation in Wireless
Communications (APWC)
[6] Baifa Yang; Haixuan Huang; Botao Feng; Li Deng "An Omnidirectional Antenna with Wide Bandwidth and
High Gain for WiFi-5 and WiFi-6 Applications".  2020 doi: 10.1109/ICEICT51264.2020.9334314
[7] Yan-Hui Ke; Ling-Ling Yang; Jian-Xin Chen "Pattern-Reconfigurable Endfire Antenna Employing
Magnetoelectric Dipoles"  doi:10.1109/LAWP.2022.3229429 2022
[8] Chunling Chen "A Uniplanar Ultrawideband Antenna With Unidirectional Radiation for WLAN/WiMAX
Applications" doi:10.1109/LAWP.2021.3061714 2021
[9] Taitung, Taiwan Zhi-Kai Hsieh; Jeng Lo; Chow-Yen- Desmond Sim "A Pattern Reconfigurable Antenna
Design for 5G Communication System" doi:10.23919/ISAP47258.2021.9614435 2021
[10] J.Kumar,B.Basu,and F.A.Talukdar “Modeling of a PIN diode RF switch for reconfigurable antenna application”
doi 10.24200/SCI.2018.20110
H-Plane
E-Plane